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Supplementary Material 
 
 
Supplementary Table 1: Summary of codes used 

 
 
  

Variable ICD10-CM / CCI Code N unique in 

final cohort 

Primary Unicompartmental 

Knee Arthroplasty 

Simgle component prosthetic knee 

1.VG.53.LA-PM 

 

With modifiers: 

1.VG.53.LA-PN-x, where x=A (bone autograft), 

-K(homograft), -N(cemented), -Q(combined 

sources) 

 

4,385 

 

Reason for surgery 

 

Included 

Primary osteoarthritis 

Post-traumatic 

Osteonecrosis 

Rheumatoid arthritis 

 

 

 

 

M17.0, M17.1, M17.9 

M17.2, M17.3, M17.5 

M87* 

M05*, M06* 

 

 

 

4,296 

73 

16 

0 

Revision surgery 

 

Mechanical loosening 

PJI 

 

 

 

T84.04, T84.03 

T84.54 

 

 

650 

129 

 

Diabetes Mellitus Type II Diabetes diagnosis at physician visit within 2 years 

of surgery: 

E119 

E149 

 

Drug Identification Numbers (DIN) for diabetes 

medications within 2 years of surgery: 

2167786 

2229785 

2251930 

2303922 

 

697 
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Supplementary Figure 1: Flow Diagram of Included Patients 
 

 

Final cohort 

N = 4,385 

Cases of all-cause revision  

N = 779 


