Copyright @ by The Journal of Bone and Joint Surgery, Incorporated Ekhtiari et al.

UNICOMPARTMENTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY: SURVIVORSHIP AND RISK FACTORS FOR REVISION. A POPULATION-BASED COHORT STUDY WITH MINIMUM 10-YEAR FOLLOW-UP

http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.21.00346

Page 1

## The following content was supplied by the authors as supporting material and has not been copy-edited or verified by JBJS.

## **Supplementary Material**

## **Supplementary Table 1: Summary of codes used**

Variable	ICD10-CM / CCI Code	N unique in final cohort
Primary Unicompartmental Knee Arthroplasty	Simgle component prosthetic knee 1.VG.53.LA-PM	4,385
	With modifiers:  1.VG.53.LA-PN-x, where x=A (bone autograft), -K(homograft), -N(cemented), -Q(combined sources)	
Reason for surgery		
Included Primary osteoarthritis Post-traumatic Osteonecrosis Rheumatoid arthritis	M17.0, M17.1, M17.9 M17.2, M17.3, M17.5 M87* M05*, M06*	4,296 73 16 0
Revision surgery		
Mechanical loosening PJI	T84.04, T84.03 T84.54	650 129
Diabetes Mellitus Type II	Diabetes diagnosis at physician visit within 2 years of surgery: E119 E149  Drug Identification Numbers (DIN) for diabetes medications within 2 years of surgery: 2167786 2229785 2251930 2303922	697

Copyright @ by The Journal of Bone and Joint Surgery, Incorporated Ekhtiari et al.

UNICOMPARTMENTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY: SURVIVORSHIP AND RISK FACTORS FOR REVISION. A POPULATION-BASED COHORT STUDY WITH MINIMUM 10-YEAR FOLLOW-UP

http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.21.00346

Page 2

## **Supplementary Figure 1: Flow Diagram of Included Patients**

